Α

## RESOLUTION of the TOWN COUNCIL

## 8

## Town of Windham, Maine

The Windham Town Council wishes to honor Pat Moody for commendable community service.

**WHEREAS**, Pat Moody is an inspiring leader who instilled a legacy of kindness and was a mentor to many Windham citizens;

**WHEREAS**, Pat Moody exudes a transformative and unwavering passion and boundless encouragement to community members;

**WHEREAS**, Pat Moody has taught and exemplified the power of determination, drive, teamwork and the love of basketball;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Council of the Town of Windham, Maine hereby commemorates the Community Park basketball courts as the "Moody Courts" in recognition the outstanding dedication and inspiring service efforts of Pat Moody to the Windham community.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF** we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Seal of the Town of Windham, Maine to be affixed this 12th day of November 2024.

Town Council of the Town of Windham, Maine:

Mark Morrison

Nicholas Kalogerakis

Jarrod Maxfield

David Nadeau

Brett Jones

William Reiner

John Henry

SEAL

Attest: Linda Morrell, CMC Town Clerk